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CENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENG
NEVJ DELHI

dated? the ̂  TH day of JUNE , 1^09

CORAM ? HDM'BLE MR.. R.K.AHDOJA,

HDN'BLE MR. S.L.JAIN'^ J.M.

ORI GINAL APP LICA TION NO. 2450 0? IPP5

R.K.Rastogi
S/o Shri Hari Dov Rastogi
Ex. A^ssistant stat Ion Ma stor,
Northorn Ra ilv^y,
Railvia^y Station,
Aghv^npur, Moradalad.

RRSTDPNTIAI, A-DDRESS_ .

R.K.Rastogi, C/o A.K.Rastogi,
155-A, Jawahar Gali,
Delhi shahdra,
Delhi.

c/a Shri G.D. Bhandari, Adv.

gpplica.rt

Versus

1. ^nion of India through
The Gen era IMa nag or,
Northorn Ra live y MS rod a House,
New Delhi.

2. The Divisional Railway Manager,
Northern Railv^y, DRM Office,
Moradated.

G/R Shri B. S..Jain, Advocate.

RosucndarV

ORDER

BY RON'BLE MR. S.L.,J-AIN. J.M.-
f

The applicant ha s ■ da imed the relief to set aslvdes : ;



S»—arV

and quash tho penalty order dated 15.5.95, AinnoxUFo-A3, | ; r
rojoction of appeal vide order dated 17.7.95 -Antio-urc-a.v <

rejection of roviev) appl^c^^ vide order a^Stcd 1 ,
Annexure-t5 and order/direction to the reside ndont s to \

reinstate him on the post" of A.S.M. viith all con soquont ia:..;; .
benefits from the date of dismissal to the date of ro-

instatement along with interest at the rate of 13:^ pqr

a nn urn wit h co st. .

2. On 9. 12.93, the'station master vented to roDUOc the, ^
duties by the applicant on the post of A.S.- « which .,no

^  applicant s not competent to comply because ncn cO!-oe'ryny,
of picking up of duties processed..

y.

3. Ho submitted representation Annoxure-A3 ar.u

the attention to the recommendation of Chief ■e-ical
superintendent of Divisional Hospital, Mura cert ificate 1. ';
dated 6.8.91, Annexure-A6. His healt h det criorat od and
he had to seek medical assistance from a private iocel
doctor at Agi^wanpar station.. The cert Ificatn- w3 s> v.ar-f, ...

^  over to the Station lister with an application inroming: ••
him about his aggravated physical condition. He remained
under medical treatment from 10.12.93 to 3.2.94 end on
being declared fit he reported to the Station Kaster sr.
handed over the originals of the P.M. C. issaod -during
this period from time to time along with photo ccplGS^
through his elder brothers and also send ut-der
to the Divisional Office. On 4.2.94 ho wn s to
D.M.OfMura for,medical tr-^atraent and retrained on t ye
list receiving medical treatment. Ho was trusted by
authorised railway Divisional Moilcal Officer, Furs. ■

This case was again roforrod to central hosr.Ida 1,.,ew
and lastly D.M.O. Mbra- issued the fitness cortlficato^

t?'e :

X
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on 25.3.94 and after picking up the dutlor of ■

3 days, rosUBo tho charge of the post of A.s.f'.
dontly and has been working their op to IS.S.95 '
was disffiissGd from sorvico.

4. Tho respondents served a major penalty cha-ge .heei; •
doted IS. 2. 94 annexure-AU through registered r-st. BhUe' h
he was under tho treatment of authorised F.ailwoy dootoy, •
his wife sent a sick Intimation to D. R.M. and D.o.". afcoi V
him boing under treatment of Railway Doctor.

5. Firstly shrl D.K.Sterma later on D. R. I-fisra or.d

■ICCfj
thereafter V.P.Sharma was nominated as an enquiry ofil
G.S.Bhatia and Fakir Aslam were :exarainod as prcsocutisn^ ,•
witness^es, during cross examina tion. relevant q'l Q tti.-nc
were disallowed. He was also exatn ned d.nd submitted bi t;
defence in brief. During tho course of enquiry odiitirngl ' '
documents wore asked for ®n 25.10.35 which wore rot siiprl'd: :
Enquiry va sco nd ucted , report was submitted ar-^ tn --re, ; '

CC punished as stated above. Appeal against the t.p <=^ ̂  ^ v- Kf- - V>
dismissed vide order dated 17.7.95, the review also met
the same fate on l7. 11.95 vide Annoxure /3-5; Honco ho ^3 s ■ ■
challenged the displinary proceed 1 no s on ground of ncn
supply of tho relevant documents, disallowing crass i !
nation of prosecut ion witnesses and ths order posscd by
the disciplinary authority which s not or. npcoir.tin?- e
authority, hence void.

«  muThe cha}t|G^^- ve s asked to perform indrmozid
duty of A. S.M, but he left tho station una ut horl scly and
refused to perform his logitlmate duties in disregard tn
aidministration on H-TI MISC 199/TG2 dated 10. r.93 and
remained on unauthorised absence from Putins from 9,iia^03

1
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7. shrl S.H.B^lihray Aiam who vjas the statict- castor ,
at the relevant time vS s oiOmined asP.W.l, In enawnr
to question no. 1 admits t tat or, the Instruction of T.I. :
Shrl G.S.Btetla, first reported the matt or a-a'r. st «:o' ;
ctargod official to senior DOM/MB. tie further adml,.,. ..J
ttet as per his instructions he wrote ttat the appii-ar.t^
continued working safety coll of his own.

8. in answer to question no. 6 he stated that n.C. hs r
not asked for sick memo hence 1' was not Issurj. Jr ,nf,.
to question 9 and 10 he admits that letter dated o.io.;;
.^S received by him which ho fori^srdod to S'ari a.3.S--3ti-
and the ctergod officer showed his inability to yo-.uro ^
the duty of A.S.M. a s ho vB s sick.

V

9  Shri G.S.Btetla in ansvjor to quostlor n-.l, :
admits ttet A.S.M. .ho appeared .1th P.K.C.
absent for their unauthorised absence. Be also a,.,:.-.., .
ttet on the rocommendat Ion of iriedlcal autnc ti .

^  . ^as utilised in safety coll. In ans.er to cuostioc no. lo
to admits that he could not bo utilised to pnrforn the ;
duties of A.S.M. unless he was declared fit oy J' -:-

10. G.S.Btetla, P.W.2 admits M-answer to question na.; '
that a railvey man cannot bo utilised to reform his i
in a category for which he te a not been doclorea mcdici'
fit by the-authorised medical attendant. He further , ;
admitted In answer to question no.6 that ap.llcant -eot'
under treatment in railway hospital when ho mot v,:tn ou
accident, ho deputed to do light duty for 3 mcr.thr.,
HO Oitogorically admits that whether the oprUcoht voc
posted iin light duty or under wtet arrangcrcnt cc ue
utilised in safety coll vB s not intimated to hfe. Ke :
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p loads his ignoranco about send ini: tho G.O. for jnclic^l'

Gxamination ovon aftor thiroo months but admits in anssor

to question no. 10 ttet ho ought to te vo boon sont for

modical examination before utilising him as

11. In answer to question no. 12 he admits that 3r his :

presence C. 0, va s not asked to perform indcr^Oi'dent dity

to which ho refused.

12. In answer to question no. 5 recorded on I0.l,?o,di,a

felt that the main cause of his refusal vas tho pPostigo h

issue against senior D.O.M. for which ever according to ^

his answer to question no. 6 did not report the sJre.

!

13. QUO.-" t ion • no. 14 was as under:-

"C.O. was sick from 9.12.33 to 25.3.94 and ho remained

under the treatment of specialist {iieiicil) as w-oll

as Railway doctors and in support of tho sickness:

ho had subraittod sick cortificatos for tho oo-'-'cd

of his absencG. Do you want to say that 9.0, was

not sick and was" fit toperform dutios of A,
n  ■'■ 'P! II -

V. 7»-

4  . j
fho ^ id question which wasrelevant to tho qnuiry vjo o
disallowed by the enquiry officer hence it c^n bo s- ii w
certainity that tho applicant was not afforded rmrona':
and proper opportunity for d of ending his case.

1 lO

hey14. In answer to question no. 18 ho stated t-at
applicant could have approached himself lor medical
certificate.

15. The medical certificates regarding his abseeco ■

wjero submitted and If t he a ut ho rit ies were not satlsiiodd
they must have asked the applicant to appoa^' b>'>"^ry ^ ho

0
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tho modicgl officer of thoir dopartmont.

16. It is not a caso of willful unattborisod a bFc-roo

and refusal to porform dutioff but a caso of Gleknocs and

on the said ground refused to perform the dntios.

17. In the result the order passed by the dlsclpllnarv-

authority, appellate authority, and reviewing authority

are quashed. The applicant is reinstated In service with

all consequential benefits along with costs amounting to '

Rs. 65o/- ( Rs. 500/- legal practitioner' s fee and Ts. ISOA

Dtber expenses ) to be paid within 3 months from the date-,

of receipt of the order.

JUDICIAL MEMBER ADMINIS^:


